

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1550/2019

Lal Chand Sharma S/o Shri Raghunath

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : None

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

10/07/2020

None has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

In the interest of justice, list again on 24.08.2020.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J

Ashish Kumar /8



सत्यमेव जयते